
Note: 
Sept. 19 (Wed.) Yom Kippur     Jan.1 (Tues.) New Year’s Day      Apr. 21 (Sun.) Easter 
 Dec. 25 (Tues.) Christmas       Apr. 19 (Fri.) Good Friday             Apr. 20 (Sat.) Passover                                                                                                  

 

 

Poughkeepsie City School District  
2018-2019 SCHOOL CALENDAR 

  
 

 
 
   
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

SEPTEMBER 

 
 

OCTOBER 

 

NOVEMBER 

 

DECEMBER 

 

JANUARY 
M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F 

     1 2 3 4 5    1 2 3 4 5 6 7  1 2 3 4 
3 SC SC 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 7 8 9 10 11 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 14 15 16 17 18 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 21 22 23 24 25 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31   26 27 28 29 30 31     28 29 30 31  
     

FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE 
M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F 

    1     1 1 2 3 4 5   1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 
4 5 6 7 8 4 5 6 7 8 8 9 10 11 12 6 7 8 9 10 10 11 12 13 14 

11 12 13 14 15 11 12 13 14 15 15 16 17 18 19 13 14 15 16 17 17 18 19 20 21 
18 19 20 21 22 18 19 20 21 22 22 23 24 25 26 20 21 22 23 24 24 25 26 SC 28 
25 26 27 28   25 26 27 28 SC  29 30     27 28 29 30 31       

2018 SEPTEMBER 3 Monday Labor Day 
  4-5 

6 
19 

Tues.-Wed. 
Thursday 
Wednesday 

Superintendent’s Conference Day  
First Day of School for Students 
Yom Kippur 

     
 OCTOBER 8 

 
 Monday     
  

Columbus Day 
 

     
 NOVEMBER 12 Monday                     Veteran’s Day (observed) 
  21-23 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 

Wed.-Fri. 
Monday 
 
Tuesday 
 
Wednesday 
 
Thursday 

Thanksgiving Recess 
PACE Parent Teacher Conference Day 
(1/2 Day for PACE ONLY) 
PMS Parent Teacher Conference  Day 
(1/2 for PMS ONLY) 
PHS P/T Conference Day (1/2 day for 
PHS ONLY) 
Elementary P/T Conference (1/2 Day for 
Elementary Schools ONLY) 

     
 DECEMBER 21 

24-28 
31 
 
 

Friday 
Mon. – Fri.  
Monday 

½ Day (Giveback for P/T Conference) 
Winter Recess 
Winter Recess 
 
 

2019 JANUARY 1 
2 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 

Winter Recess 
School Reopens 

  21 
22-25 

 

Monday 
Tues. - Fri. 
 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
Regents Exams  
 

      

     
     
     

  
FEBRUARY 

 
7 

11 
12 
13* 

 
15-18 
20 * 

 
21 * 

 

 
Thursday 
Monday 
Tuesday  
Wednesday 
 
Fri.-Mon. 
Wednesday 
    
Thursday 
       

 
PACE P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for PACE ONLY) 
PHS P/T Conference  Day (1/2 for PHS ONLY) 
PMS P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for PMS ONLY) 
Elementary P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for Elementary 
ONLY)  Full Day 
Presidents’ Weekend 
Elementary P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for Elementary 
ONLY) 
½ Day for PMS ONLY 
 

 MARCH 29 Friday Superintendent’s Conference Day 
  

APRIL 
 
 
 
MAY                           
 
 
 
 
 

JUNE 

 
2-4 
5-9 

15-22 
 

1-3 
6-8 
10 

22-31 
24-27 

 

3 
3 

18-26 
26 
27 

 
Tues. – Thurs. 
Fri. – Tues. 
Mon. - Mon.  
 
Wed.-Fri. 
Mon. - Wed. 
Friday 
Wed. –Fri. 
Fri. – Mon. 
 

Monday 
Monday 
Tues. – Wed. 
Wednesday 
Thursday 

 
ELA Testing Grades 3-8 
ELA Make-up Dates 
Spring Recess 
 
Math Testing Grades 3-8 
Math Make-up Days 
½ Day (Giveback for P/T Conference) 
Grades 4 & 8 NYS Science Assessments  
Memorial Day 
 

Grades 4 & 8 Science Written Exams 
Global History and Geography Exam- Grade 10  
Regents Exams 
Last Day for Students 
Regents’ Rating Day/Superintendent’s Conference Day 

Summary Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June Total 
Teachers: 18 22 18 15 21 18 21 16 21 19   189 
Students: 16 22 18 15 21 18 20 16 21 18   185 
FIVE (5) EMERGENCY DAYS ARE BUILT INTO THIS CALENDAR.   
IF MORE THAN FIVE (5) DAYS ARE NEEDED, THE MAKE-UP FORMULA WILL BE AS FOLLOWS: 
If one day: May 24, 2019 
If two days: May 24 and March 15, 2019 
If three days: May 24, March 15, and, April 15, 2019 
If four days: May 24, March 15, April 15, and April 16, 2019 
If five days:  
     

May 24, March 15, April 15, April 16, and April 17, 2019 
 

     
     
     
     

 

   
   Five (5) Emergency Snow Days are built into this calendar with the following five (5) give-back days 

in the event that the snow days are not used: First Day: March 22, 2019; Second Day: April 12, 
2019; Third Day: April 11, 2019; Fourth Day: May 28, 2019; Fifth Day: June 7, 2019  

 

*Amended Calendar Approved by the 
Board of Education on February 13, 2019 
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