

## Poughkeepsie City School District 2018-2019 SCHOOL CALENDAR

## \*Amended Calendar Approved by the Board of Education on February 13, 2019

SEPTEMBER					
M	T	W	T	F	
3	SC	SC	6	7	
10	11	12	13	14	
17	18	<del>19</del>	20	21	
24	25	26	27	28	

OCTOBER					
М	T	W	Т	F	
1	2	3	4	5	
8	9	10	11	12	
15	16	17	18	19	
22	23	24	25	26	
29	30	31			

NOVEMBER				
M	T	W	T	F
			1	2
5	6	7	8	9
<del>12</del>	13	14	15	16
19	20	<del>21</del>	<del>22</del>	<del>23</del>
26	27	28	29	30

DECEMBER				
М	Т	W	T	F
3	4	5	6	7
10	11	12	13	14
17	18	19	20	21
<del>2</del> 4	<del>25</del>	<del>26</del>	<del>27</del>	<del>28</del>
31				

	JANUARY					
M		Т	W	Т	F	
		4	2	3	4	
7	7	8	9	10	11	
1	4	15	16	17	18	
2	1	<u>22</u>	<u>23</u>	<u>24</u>	<u>25</u>	
2	8	29	30	31		

FEBRUARY					
М	M T W T				
				1	
4	5	6	7	8	
11	12	13	14	<u>15</u>	
<del>18</del>	19	20	21	22	
25	26	27	28		

MARCH				
М	Т	W	Т	F
				1
4	5	6	7	8
11	12	13	14	15
18	19	20	21	22
25	26	27	28	SC

APRIL				
М	Т	W	T	F
1	2	3	4	5
8	9	10	11	12
<del>15</del>	<del>16</del>	<del>17</del>	<del>18</del>	<del>19</del>
22	23	24	25	26
29	30			

MAY				
М	Т	W	T	F
		1	2	3
6	7	8	9	10
13	14	15	16	17
20	21	22	23	<del>24</del>
<del>27</del>	28	29	30	31

Thursday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Tues. - Thurs.

Fri.-Mon.

**Thursday** 

Friday

Monday Tuesday

11

12

13\*

15-18

<u>20</u> \*

21 \*

29

2-4

JUNE				
М	Т	W	Т	F
<u>3</u>	4	5	6	7
10	11	12	13	14
17	<u>18</u>	<u>19</u>	<u>20</u>	21
<u>24</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>26</u>	SC	28

PACE P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for PACE ONLY)
PHS P/T Conference Day (1/2 for PHS ONLY)

Elementary P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for Elementary

Elementary P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for Elementary

PMS P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for PMS ONLY)

ONLY) Full Day Presidents' Weekend

1/2 Day for PMS ONLY

**ELA Testing Grades 3-8** 

Superintendent's Conference Day

ONLY)

2018	SEPTEMBER	3	Monday	Labor Day
		4-5	TuesWed.	Superintendent's Conference Day
		6	Thursday	First Day of School for Students
		19	Wednesday	Yom Kippur
	OCTOBER	8	Monday	Columbus Day
	NOVEMBER	12	Monday	Veteran's Day (observed)
		21-23	WedFri.	Thanksgiving Recess
		26	Monday	PACE Parent Teacher Conference Day (1/2 Day for PACE ONLY)
		27	Tuesday	PMS Parent Teacher Conference Day (1/2 for PMS ONLY)
		28	Wednesday	PHS P/T Conference Day (1/2 day for PHS ONLY)
		29	Thursday	Elementary P/T Conference (1/2 Day for Elementary Schools ONLY)
	DECEMBER	21	Friday	1/2 Day (Giveback for P/T Conference)
		24-28	Mon. – Fri.	Winter Recess
		31	Monday	Winter Recess
2019	JANUARY	1	Tuesday	Winter Recess
_0.0	07111071111	2	Wednesday	School Reopens
		21	Monday	Martin Luther King Jr. Day
		22-25	Tues Fri.	Regents Exams
ote:				
λic.				

٨	1_	4-	
11	"	te	1

Sept. 19 (Wed.) Yom Kippur Jan.1 (Tues.) New Year's Day Apr. 21 (Sun.) Easter Dec. 25 (Tues.) Christmas Apr. 19 (Fri.) Good Friday Apr. 20 (Sat.) Passover

Five (5) Emergency Snow Days are built into this calendar with the following five (5) give-back days in the event that the snow days are not used: First Day: March 22, 2019; Second Day: April 12, 2019; Third Day: April 11, 2019; Fourth Day: May 28, 2019; Fifth Day: June 7, 2019

		5-9 Fri. – Tues. 15-22 Mon Mon.			ELA Mak Spring R	e-up Date ecess	es				
MAY		1-3 Wed		VedFri.		Math Testing Grades 3-8					
		6-	-8 Mc	n Wed.		Math Ma	ke-up Day	/S			
JUNE		10	0 Fri	Friday Wed. –Fri.		½ Day (Giveback for P/T Conference) Grades 4 & 8 NYS Science Assessments					
		22-	-31 We								
		24-	-27 Fri	Fri. – Mon.		Memorial Day					
		3	B Mc	Monday		Grades 4 & 8 Science Written Exams					
		3	B Mc	Monday		Global History and Geography Exam- Grade 10					
		18-	-26 Tu	Tues. – Wed. Wednesday Thursday		Regents Exams Last Day for Students Regents' Rating Day/Superintendent's Conference Day					
		2	6 We								
		2	7 Th								
Summary	Sept.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	April	May	June	Total
Teachers:	18	22	18	15	21	18	21	16	21	19	189
Students:	16	22	18	15	21	18	20	16	21	18	185
FIVE (5) EMERO							A WILL B	E AS FOL	LOWS:		

If one day: May 24, 2019

**FEBRUARY** 

MARCH

**APRIL** 

If two days: May 24 and March 15, 2019

If three days: May 24, March 15, and, April 15, 2019
If four days: May 24, March 15, April 15, and April 16, 2019

If five days: May 24, March 15, April 15, April 16, and April 17, 2019